MCR-2016-3	04 Turkey Farm Road GDBP			Engineer'	s Estimate	Southern L	and Development	John G	Walton	HCL Cont	racting LLC	Rob Middle	ton Construction
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS
201A	Clearing & Grubbing (Approximately 4.7 Acres)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$18,800.00		\$32,712.00		\$138,562.87	\$138,562.87	\$40,749.62		\$49,300.59	\$49,300.59
206C	Removing Concrete Driveway	SQ YD	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00		\$262.40		\$960.80	\$42.90	\$1,716.00	\$51.12	\$2,044.80
206D	Removing Pipe	LIN FT	395.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00	\$17.04	\$6,730.80	\$13.62	\$5,379.90	\$13.69	\$5,407.55	\$10.49	\$4,143.55
209A	Mailbox Reset, Single	EACH	18.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$110.31	\$1,985.58	\$186.45	\$3,356.10	\$395.84	\$7,125.12
210A	Unclassified Excavation	CU YD	6318.00	\$10.00	\$63,180.00	\$11.86	\$74,931.48	\$19.74	\$124,717.32	\$16.81	\$106,205.58	\$8.81	\$55,661.58
210D	Borrow Excavation (A-2-4(0) or Better)(Truck Bed Measure)	CU YD	10230.00	\$12.00	\$122,760.00	\$15.15	\$154,984.50	\$17.39	\$177,899.70	\$15.50	\$158,565.00	\$10.32	\$105,573.60
210E	Borrow Excavation (Underwater Backfill)(Truck Bed Measure)	CU YD	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.15	\$3,787.50	\$30.42	\$7,605.00	\$20.51	\$5,127.50	\$10.32	\$2,580.00
230A	Roadbed Processing	RDBD STA	53.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$226.80	\$12,020.40	\$416.12	\$22,054.36	\$237.76	\$12,601.28
301A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 5" Compacted Thickness	SQ YD	13130,00	\$12,00	\$157,560.00	\$14,52	\$190,647.60	\$20,52	\$269,427.60	\$23.37	\$306,848.10	\$19.07	\$250,389.10
301A-2	Selected Soil Subbase Course, Type B, Road Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SQ YD	1467.00	\$10.00	\$14,670.00	\$3.58	\$5,251.86		\$10,210.32	\$3.99	\$5,853.33	\$2.87	\$4,210.29
401A	Bituminous Treatment A	SQ YD	13130.00	\$1.50	\$19,695.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.17	\$15,362.10	\$1.35	\$17,725.50	\$0.57	\$7,484.10
424A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B (180 lbs/ sq. yd.)	TON	1240.00	\$95.00	\$117,800.00	\$105.40	\$130,696.00	\$103.59	\$128,451.60	\$115,28	\$142,947.20	\$140.19	\$173,835.60
430B	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467 or #57)	TON	500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$57.26	\$28,630.00	\$71.08	\$35,540.00	\$74.54	\$37,270.00	\$73.90	\$36,950.00
530B-1	29" Span, 18" Rise Roadway Pipe	LIN FT	90.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$101.98	\$9,178.20	\$115.83	\$10,424.70	\$141.03	\$12,692.70	\$116.32	\$10,468.80
530B-2	51" Span, 31" Rise Roadway Pipe	LIN FT	216.00	\$80.00	\$17,280.00	\$207.17	\$44,748.72	\$235.74	\$50,919.84	\$247.85	\$53,535.60	\$259.36	\$56,021.76
535A	15" Side Drain Pipe	LINFT	646.00	\$35.00	\$22,610.00	\$50.35	\$32,526.10	\$76.74	\$49,574.04	\$83.77	\$54,115.42	\$77.98	\$50,375.08
535B-1	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe	LIN FT	76.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$77.96	\$5,924.96	\$94.18	\$7,157.68	\$52.83	\$4,015.08	\$94.27	\$7,164.52
535B-2	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe	LIN FT	212.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	\$99.58	\$21,110.96	\$115.83	\$24,555.96			\$116.94	\$24,791.28
600A	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$62,002.41	\$62,002.41	\$31,353.60	\$31,353.60	\$46,970.70	\$46,970.70
605B	Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A	EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$938.81	\$1,877.62	\$1,596.27	\$3,192.54		\$1,763.64
606B	6" Underdrain Pipe, With Filter Fabric	LIN FT	1000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$54.30	\$54,300.00	\$31.85	\$31,850.00	\$15.18	\$15,180.00	\$32.97	\$32,970.00
610A	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	SQ YD	84.00	\$120.00	\$10,080.00	\$92.29	\$7,752.36	\$103.96	\$8,732.64	\$131,62	\$11,056,08	\$105.09	\$8,827,56
610D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQ YD	2307.00	\$3.00	\$6,921.00	\$3.96	\$9,135.72	\$6.17	\$14,234.19	\$4.06	\$9,366.42	\$2,24	\$5,167.68
618B	Concrete Driveway, 5" Thick	SQ YD	89.00	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$71.50	\$6,363.50	\$85.91	\$7,645.99	\$85.05	\$7,569.45	\$89.21	\$7,939.69
619A	15" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EACH	34.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$990.00	\$33,660.00	\$1,045.58	\$35,549.72	\$1,397.30	\$47,508.20	\$1,274.44	\$43,330.96
619B-1	51" Span, 31" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 2 (Double Line)	EACH	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,911.08	\$27,644.32	\$6,895.35	\$27,581,40	\$1,699.25	\$6,797.00
619B-2	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class	EACH	10.00	\$750,00	\$7,500.00	\$1,045.00	\$10,450,00	\$1,353.62	\$13,536.20	\$2,247.82	\$22,478.20	\$1,557.65	\$15,576.50
619B-3	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EACH	4.00	\$700,00			\$3,960.00	H H			\$7,047.24		\$4,531.36
623B	Concrete Curb, Type Special (Ravel Curb)	LIN FT	36.00	\$25.00	\$900.00		\$1,980.00				\$7,436.16		\$3,823.20
637A	Fence Reset	LIN FT	6033,00	\$10.00			\$65,156.40			\$7.52			\$128,140.92
650A	Topsoil, 4" Compacted Thickness	CYIP	2196,00	\$10.00			\$51,386.40						\$36,102.24
652A	Seeding	ACRE	4.00	\$1,200.00			\$6,480.00						\$11,268.32
652C	Mowing	ACRE	8.00	\$600.00			\$6,000.00						\$1,728.40
654A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SQ YD	1614.00	\$7.00			\$10,087.50			\$7.70			\$11,427.12
656A	Mulching	ACRE	4.00	\$600.00			\$6,480.00						\$3,780.92
659C	Erosion Control Product, Type C2	SQ YD	7180.00	\$4.00			\$28,002.00		\$12,421.40				\$14,001.00
665A	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	4.00	\$600.00			\$5,200.00			\$1,161.76		\$2,817.08	\$11,268.32
665B	Temporary Mulching	TON	8.00	\$600.00			\$10,400.00						\$3,285.28
6651	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	TON	80,00	\$100.00			\$7,860.00						\$7,793.60
665J	Silt Fence	LIN FT	300.00	\$5.00			\$1,314.00						\$1,512.00
665K	Drainage Sump Excavation	CU YD	220.00	\$6.00			\$2,750.00						\$1,403.60
6650	Silt Fence Removal	LIN FT	300.00	\$2.00			\$468.00						\$1,038.00
665Q	Wattle	LIN FT	2000.00	\$12.00			\$15,000.00		\$14,960.00				\$16,340.00
680A	Geometric Controls	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$12,475.05			\$10,358.63	\$10,358.63
698A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$)	LUMP SUM	1.00	1950,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Mott MacDonald Page 2 of 2

MCR-2016-304 Turkey Farm Road GDBP				Engineer's Estimate		Southern Land Development		John G. Walton		HCL Contracting LLC		Rob Middleton Construction	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS
740B	Construction Signs	SQ FT	515.00	\$15.00	\$7,725.00	\$13.20	\$6,798.00	\$9.20	\$4,738.00	\$9.72	\$5,005.80	\$11.33	\$5,834.95
740D	Channelizing Drums	EACH	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$32.29	\$3,229.00
740E	Cones (36 Inches High)	EACH	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.10	\$55.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.08	\$354.00
740F	Barricades, Type III	EACH	6.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$231.25	\$1,387.50	\$549.32	\$3,295.92	\$236.93	\$1,421.58	\$318.61	\$1,911.66
7401	Warning Lights, Type B	EACH	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$81.25	\$1,137.50	\$224.52	\$3,143.28	\$121.50	\$1,701.00	\$177.01	\$2,478.14
740M	Ballast for Cone	EACH	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.42	\$71.00
1002A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	SQ YD	1062.00	\$20.00	\$21,240.00	\$17.71	\$18,808.02	\$39.83	\$42,299.46	\$50.43	\$53,556.66	\$40.08	\$42,564.96
MCR-2016-304 TOTAL BID					1,026,404.00		\$1,208,799.48	\$	1,505,642.22	\$	1,472,009.80		\$1,354,311.40

I hereby state that the loregoing tabulation of bids accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

3-30-2022

Project Engineer

Date